M&G-5848.155USW1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.

REC

04-20-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101327175

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **BILL GUSTAFSSON BOREALIS A/S** Ola FAGRELL Lyngby Hovedgade 96 2800 LYNGBY **DENMARK** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Name: John J. Gresens Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould, P.C. Address: P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 24, 2000 John J. Gresens Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 04/19/2000 DCDATES 00000180 09534669 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 0 CERPIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10: "Express Mail" mailing label number: EL 435546870US Date of Deposit: March 24, 2000 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Name: Linda McCormick

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-100/C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Bill GUSTAFSSON and Ola FAGRELL
of Dragonvägen 8, 444 41 STENUNGSUND, SWEDEN; and
Gullkragevägen 5, 444 45 STENUNGSUND, SWEDEN, respectively
have invented a new and useful <u>ELECTRIC CABLE AND A METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR THE</u> PRODUCTION THEREOF
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, BOREALIS A/S
of Lyngby Hovedgade 96, 2800 LYNGBY, DENMARK
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the saidBOREALIS_A/S
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 8 March 2000
and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said BOREALIS A/S
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
BOREALIS A/S
Signed this 8th day of March 2000
WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S): Bill GUSTAFS8ON)
CARL GUITATE EN
Fire Star line Ola FAGRELL
Fire Syerlaman Ola FAGRELL

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 03/24/2000